Grade...... zdsenee  Rank C—— . A
Organization ... % sfécng s

Address _ L @ . i
Nearest Relative . Lt
Address..... R o S 2 S
Killed in Action.... . cw.. . Died of Disease,........__._ =
Date .. lideg. 82| L2 27 Hospital ... .. ... . e
Battle Area............_.._.. . Information..................... 00
Place of Burial....{.i":.':.:..'.".;;eiiik'.-..l-‘.k’.'..'h'fi‘.l‘.ﬁ-.‘.‘.;‘...-....;.’.1...‘2.‘?;.‘.‘.&?--:__.....ﬁ_.

Point of Coordinaﬁon‘..._i.'.‘!.E:-.‘:..Z-;i..7.‘.-._--.....-,...., ........ AL SR
Description of Body... b

........

Signed ‘f‘fc 1;’,:,:-(1 g Mﬂ ﬁ . ﬂf’{, '.-,.-) }.: S



Interred 14 Febr sy 1949 _
— | FwB8abm USMC: St Laurent _ .
A ARLAEZ e 5 s __V/___,,‘;ﬂ:l_'thLTERMENT DIRECTIVE
C.H. HIEMSTRE ~ =~ 7.
i od 1 {LT Inf, ipnterrins Officer
I — DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
; Tl A-_ e B iy £33 e . o = ' = [
NAWE AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 2308 G909 15 405 148
DAY [MONTH| YEAR
IAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
PILLIS EDWARD J 31125706 PVT 1
T p——— oA - : S i bbbt DAY IMONTH‘ YEAR
EMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE =~ CARENTAN I (3505 80
CODE | DIST. PT.
o7 ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
T 7 134 MRANCE =
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE MRS. JENNIE PILLIS (MOTHER)
2lig FALLS AVENUE Pripniie ot
OAKVILLE, CONNECTicuTid mint 1845
Floz sent
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
AME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Pillis, Hdward J. 31125706 Pvt 9 Dec 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[*X] REMAINS USAGF
[ 1 MARKER Utd John H,. Clar&m ,?NDI»‘FPLE GMC
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
ATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform Advanced decomposition. Missing R & L
gcapula, humerus, radius, ulnas

THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
ROB with remains,

INOR DISCREPANCIES 1
None

‘MAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

VI 27 Jan 48 By T. R. Harrison Jr,
ASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
=l L - :
T. R. Harrison Jr. AIC4 A Qe
ASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY [/
vE 27- Jan 48 - H, J. Cummings ' John Palyok Jr, 1 Lt Fa

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

. / 1 { . CU ” =
{ / Yy G - ; i
\ J —r';,f»/ﬂ ¢ c'i-i;,l_j,o//(.z {Ui'" S § I
SZFonh PalyokK dr, I/t fa* t. &
£ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR -
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. b s i BrAR

Fiinn 1104




WAR DEPARTMENT "
THE ADJUTANT GEMERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT .
' ARM OR REFORTING
NAME SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE SERVICE THEATRE
PILLIS EDWARD J ] 531125706 | &V T MDD ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY BT i e i SyAi] GARUNLTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 06 |JUN | 44 J MIA . 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSDi\I AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON [S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS,-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS JENNIE PILLIS MOTHER 2 AUGUST 1944

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

249 FALLS AVENUE OAXVILLE CONNECTICUT

REMARKS: JAT
D CORRECTED COPY
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED _FORM 43 _.___AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______OR CHARGED TO i : I DATE
PREVEOUSLY- REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): ;
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO, TYPE. DATE AND AREA ' E. A. NOTIFIED

e L1 L1 L1 ] [T T T T [J

j SPEC. IDEN, TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M, NON-DEL:™
g T
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. . BR. FILE CHECKED BY_ . ' REVIEWED BY |Jr il
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT, CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS, DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS., DATE | REFERENCE | crew RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. NO. DAY | MO.| ¥R. AREA POS. STATE COUNTY COMP| - RACK

T H . T
I |
RILE |
| | ] !

[l
34 35 3637 38| 39! 40 41 42 | 43

I N I { Ko
I ! ! i b
! i I A |
[ | 54| 55, 56, 57| 58] 59

| [
45| 46, 47| 48] 49| 50] 51| 52/ 53

44

" DISTRIBUTION “'A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION "B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.O. FORM' NO. 0388
18 JUNE 1842



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. - i
REPORT OF DEATH DATE 3‘3‘ ‘{?-EWY L5745
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMEER o ""‘d’é’l’z‘ﬂ%
Filiis, Bdward J. 31125 706 Pyt
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICK " DATE OF BIRTH
Medical :
Sekville, Conn. Depariment B May 17
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Eurgpean Area ; Eilled in action 6 Jun 44
GTATION OF DECEASED TATE OF ERTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICH FOR PAY PURPOSES
HEuropean Area 19 Jun 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (MAME., RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre., Jennie Pillis, mother, 249 Falls Ave., Cakville, Conn.
f

o
EENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS) | FE L
AN
Mra, Jennie Pillis, mother, same ag above \J; !
Helen Pillis, sister, same as above jﬂ }
L/
INVESTIGATION WAS D EASED AUTHORIZED 1M FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
i IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT el Du.r‘fsn.m‘ ABEERCE kTN (spECIFY BELOW)
YES NG YES NG YES NO ' YES NO YEE NG YED NO YES NO
v 8

ADDITIONAL DATA ANC/OR STATEMENT
I b4 l BATTLE E NON-BATTLE

The ipdividusl nemed in this report of death is held by the War Department

%o have been in & missing in acticn status from 6 Jus 44 until guch sbsencs was
terminated on 18 Jan 45, when evidence considered sufficient %o establish the fact

of dsaih wes received by the Secretary of War from a commender in the HNuropean

Ares,

COPIES FURNISHED:

G, A, O, VET, ARMIN. A. G, 201 FILK

BY ORDER Ok VEEECRETARY OF WAS:
8, @, C. F.oB. F. 0., U. 8, A, i :
2.0.Q9. M. 0. O.F D AR KEERCTS BUREAL Fad & 358 “gv‘
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE 3 T TR

WD AGO FORM B2-1 THIE FORM EUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 28 MAY 1844, WHICH
e —— = s meneee - amEF EYHALIATER '

ADJHTA%Q




SENSITIVE >URFACE - HANDLE EVGES OUNLY

o

*Corrected Beport, ; g i JLS FrT
Original Forwarded WAR DESARTWENT FED
22 Jam 1945, THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S QFFICF 25

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH oare 19 July 1945 FLW

FULL NAME o G ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
31 125 706 Prd
HOME ADDRESS O N Aﬂi OR i‘lﬂvfl DATE OF BIRTH
edica
Oakville, Cozma, Dapartment 15 May 1917
PLACE OF DEATH o ) TCAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Boropean Area Killed in action ®11 Jume 1844
ETATION OF DECEASED S e e DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
krop.al Ar* 19 Jma 19& YEARS | MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Jemnie Pillis (Mpther) 249 Falls Ave,, Oskville, Comm.

BEMNEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Jemanie Pillis (Mother) BSame as above,

Helen Pillis (Bister) Seome as sbove,
NVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IHLINE OFOUTY QW MITRGUDHGY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES No YES NO vEg ' e VES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT .
’ BATTLE D NON-BATTLE .

*Orig, Bpt showed date of Death as 6 Jume 1944, ¥

» The individual named in this repor% of death is held by the War Department %o have
been inm & missing im actiom sicins om 6 Jume 1944 until such sbsemce was termimated
on 18 Jamuary 1945, wher avidence comsidersi sufficiemt %o esisblish the fact of
death on 11 Jume 1944 wo® recaived kv the Secratary of War from a commBader im the

Buoropean Ares,
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF, }‘:Rl ,::,,.-.
J{ Im#;

COPIES FURMISHED:
1
|
& 1
‘ ADJUTANT GENERAL

F. B. L. F. O.,, U. 5. A,
ARMY EFFECTS RusE 1
CASUALTY mBRAt

VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

o, F. D,

THIS FORM SUPERSEDFS WH AGY FORM 521, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
- WHICH MAY BE U8F* OBt gvitiING  8TOKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

. .
REPORT OF DEATH pate_oe Jenuary 1945
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER b h’:&*ﬁﬁ
p—
Pillia,_Eﬁwarq_q?_jq 31128 706 Fvi
HOWME ADDRESS e ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Medical
Qakville, Conn,. Depariment 15 May 17
PLACEK OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Eurgpean Arsa Eilled in action 6 Jun 44
BTATION OF DECEASHED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURREMT AGTIVE S8ERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
Buropsas Ares ' ; 19 Jun 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (MAME, RELATIONEHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrgs. Jennie Pillis, mother, 249 Falls Ave., Cakville, Conn.

EENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDREHB)

Mres, Jennis Pillis, mother, same as above
Helen Pillis, sister, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY IN LINK-OF DUTY OWN MISCONRUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SP!C”"Y HELDW)
YES MO THS NO YE8 NO YES NO YES MO bt NO YES . No
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

| -4 [ BATTLE :] NON-BATTLE

The ipdividusl named in this report of death is held by the War Depariment
%0 have been in & miesing in action status from 6 Jun 44 untll sush absence was
terminated on 18 Jan 45, when evidence considered sufficisnt tu sstablish the fact
of death wae received by the Secretary of War from a commender in the Burcpean

Ares,
f"’
/
/
COPIES FURNISHED:

8. 9. 0. F.®. 1 F. 0., U.8 A,

ARMY
2.C. 9. ®H, o o.F b ERPECTS BURRAY

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
9. A0, VEY. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

YWD AGD FORM Bi.i THI® FORM EUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH

¥ DECEMEER 1544 BTOCKS ARE EXHAUBTED.



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

[EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMiaS < 7/ = sopr™

GRADE OF DECEASF?, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pyt " Ward Pillis, 31 125 T06

Plot = Row T, Grave 134, 29 March 1948
United States Military Cemstery

Blosville, France

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl{Nsigned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER IGENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

[f you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

¥ 8 s Fooi YA E (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I,...J_’:.} annia F1llis “X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

0 O

FATHER ';E MOTHER I..__l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [:.] SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

o~

E %E INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

I:l 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an X" in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

g

16—50411-1 {j

qoue rus 345 MILITARY &/f e




===RBF, Form #43
20 Sep 48

Attached hereto corrssnondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

_PILLIS EDWARD J PVT

31125706
(Last Name)

FIFEt Name )~ Enibial)——(Rardc)~ (ASNP

Subject remains have been Permanently interrzd overseas in the United

States Military Cemetery ST LAURENT

Incl #
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SPQDE 220,87 (181953)\/ lst Ind. v WFHs LH1am v

o
ARMY ZFFIOTS BUREAU, Kansas City %ne?ﬁntar Depot, 601 Hardesty Avemmse,
Eansas City 1, Missouri, 5 October 1945

70t  General Ascounting Office, Olaims Division, Washington 25, D, 0./

1, This Buresu peceived a United States officlal check No. 275134,
dated 18 August 1944, payable to Hffects Quartermaster Depot, G-14, APO
807, and indorsed to Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City, in the amount of
$265.80, of which $3.83 represented funds belenging to an unidentified
decedont, listed an, "nknown Soldier - EMT buried with bedy bearing
name of -Zdward J. P4lidis.?

2+ Inasmuch as positive ldentification of the cwners of the funds
was not available, subjeet sheck was sent, 11 November 1944, %o the
Pinance Officer, U, §. Army, Porter Bullding, 406 k‘est}-&th Street, Kansas
City 2, Hlaseu=t, in accordanse with Par. 2, AR B8-7807 und Par, 31, AR~
800580, Oopy of recelpt therefor is {nclosed,

ds  Alpo ineolosged 1s copy of letter, 1 December 1944, from the Offise
of the Chief Quartermrster, ATO 887, e:at‘.‘ahliehln;f}dsntif‘iaaticn of .
Unknown %-86 ag Pillig, Bdwerd J., Pvt,, 3113570687 507th Para. Inf, Hegt.
Iffects 1i2%ed on report of bnrisl ineluded funds in the amount of $.’5.83/

4. Parsonal effects of Private P1llis were nsent, 17 July, to Hrg.
Jenmie Pillls, 249 F21ls Avemue, Oukville, Connecticut, mother and
appropricte recipient under A, W, 112, lMrs, Pillie wus informed, 10 dJuly,
regarding dispositlon of funde in muestien, nd sdvised to make elaim .
direct to vour office.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENEBAL:

2 Ingig-=a/g Yo Po REEMAN
Hafor, QMO
Agah, MFectr Uuavtornapter



ATay-1725483-LE-T0J
SEP 211945

Bffects Quartermaster

Army Effects Buream,

Kansss City Quartermaster Depot,
Konseg City, Missouri.

Sire:

Informetion is requested as to the amount and
disposition of the unidentified funds belonging to
Edward de Pillil. serial No, 313125.706.

Decedent's mother, Mrs. Jennie Pillis, has written
thie office relative to the funde, having received a letter
from your office, dated July 10, 1945,

Wrs. Pillis has not been informed of this setion.

Respectfully,

J. L. Sullivan
Chief of Section.

nzt/e



coPY

, =GRE
R . | ' ' Identifieation of Unknowns.
ocoM A0 Ces 12 Deo. . ' :
GR&E Div 1944 1. Request buris) detes be furnished this
PO 887 /AP0 887 offiee of vbove listed nersonnel.
[t/ M. GRED
ist 1t. ALGD

Asgt fdjJudunt Generusl.
E:-ﬂﬂ—ﬂ“ﬂﬂ-ﬂ“-ﬂ--u— “—-‘---“t.-’ﬂ---ﬂ-!ﬂﬂ--—ﬂuﬂﬂ'“ﬂ.‘----ﬂ o e
A Cus -0C M 15 1. Buricl detes as re-uested sre a8 follovs
Dlv. GREL Daenenlier
iPO 887 T0 887 1944 fe 1 eSRINNIR, Helvin C.,5/Ugt 18104568, Dnte of

burisl 1 July 1944,

b, B. BASSELL, Rerbert, D. vt 31302230, Tite of

burianl 16 July 1944,

e

¢e Co KRYGIELL, Theaddeus, Fvt. JGBE1SCHE, iate of

burlal 21 July 1944,

CHIGHT, Allen Co Pfe 0479:£193, Date of

{3.. .{
Le July 1844,

burisl

“'."

€. Yo NAFF, Jemas 1., Cpl T€T36714, Late of
buriel #4 July 19844,

h 3

fo Fo PILLIIG, Edwerd J. Pet 31185708, Date of
burdial 24 July 1944. -

[t/ BENY BOS.LF

CO;OPRL,

C0?PY



A : [ EE Y

~QF

85 "% Iﬁantlfication or Inknovns
L.

4G Cosuelly Gidl - 1 Jee  le Reporta of Zuriil heve been recalved st this

Branch,Eis Div, 1944 he dqurrte“ﬂ for Unknowns, buried in Blosville

Cam Z,APQ OC°M amerieonn Military Pcmata“y #8 llsted below:

8e7 =380 8§87
Be i?nknmm =34 huriad 1n Plot ®, kow 1, Creave 19
Ve R=82 WG & g LY
ey " 787 oW B % gIN_ Y 108
d. = }h"aﬁ L " ALl {r H :? T 1:0
en L ..‘1“'94 w i i T E* ? 2. ik
T “ X-925 ¢ g w 2 U"\8 134

¢ £. Informution hes bern received from the Oroves
Regletretion Dfficer, 7irst United  tutes /roy, that ldentifiestion his been
est»bliched zs follioum:

8. Uninown %04 « fdentifled as CKINNIR, MULVIMN, C., af gt , (10104566, 507 jars
infe Fegt, dile of decth unimown.Identifled by auundry marks in 0¢o*'iur.
be Unimown Y08 « fdepntified cs .04 WL, ARBFET D, ,/96.31305230 ), 007 Fure Inf.

Lbﬁt,, n.,e.nf denth unknown, duntlfiﬁd by 1 uncry miurks In olﬁﬁn}'ﬁ.

Co fmmnov T=79 - ldentified us PYLI“EL TS Vﬁldw.ﬁvt.aueﬂdeS, 2énd Inf,
.Fegha, dute of death unknown, Ideutifﬁsd by nime und.seri-1l number on bh-pde
wmhim’ ¢nd logaines,

de Unknown M-88 -~ fdentified cu TRIGHT, AdI. Cu,y?TC 2479: (8%, 500 Ing C ©n,
dite of devth unknovn, Identified by loelel | unuriny curd «~nd luundry
merks on olothing. ;

8. Unkno:n Y«94 - identified co RAFY, J4E6 M., €nl, SB330714, BOY Pers Inf,
ioxte dnte of desth un"nown; {dentified b loundry merks in elething,

fo Unznown T-05 - identifled es FPILIIS, LDW.RD, 7. rvt, 41125706, 507 Trnrs Inf.
Regt, dste of decth Unkpovn. Identified vy LM Teg fourn on boﬁy.
Js Fecuest stutus of the six {80) men lilsted in
peregreph £ be shown ws KI/ end this hssdguevters furnishsd with loc:ztop
eards for sene,. '

/t/ H-uc PATH £ 4380 .J\,

Co*anel,'fﬂy



cory

GRE-293 "~ 1st Ind. | "’C.}/a
- Hg, B6th M Buse Depot, Com & ¥T0, AP0 B8E,U.i..rmy,7 December 1044
{Se 19 December 1944.

To; C0., BC46th .4 Gravaa Tiegletretion Co., AP0 350,U.f. YEY.

l. Tormerded for informstion snd complirnee with per 4,busic
communicetion,. _

Ze Hocords ih this offlce chunged mocordingly.

ce Corrected =eports of Buricl neesf not be submitted.

4e Fenly by indorsement vhcn.&li chingmes heve been mcdos
For the Commmding Officer:

/8/'5; Tale Uﬂ—rﬁ““
Capt.,
Ghief,GI ¥ Tiv,

“h”—-“-‘“““_-ﬂ--“-hh---“““-”——-”ﬂ-ﬂ------“_“-“*“-“- o I S Ik W T €S G S g W

£l nd In . | ' A‘lf{
Q., S040th M.C.R. 00., D0 &dﬁ,?.&. ™y ,l8 ecember 1944,

To: Hie. B8th 1 Base Depot, Com o ETC; b bﬁw, Uelie 17TV

1. In complirnee with besie cormunicstion s11 records in this
offlee hive heen chenzed snd marksrs £1so chunged vecordinzly.

/8/%/ GIE0 . OQARLLON
End Iieut., \MC
Pletoon Leuder.

OFZ=083 ‘3d Ind, TG/ 8
Ha,b6th -1 Base Depot, Com & ETO, AP0 62, U.sle sy, L1 Decenber 1944,

To: ©0, lst M Groupe 470 582, U.f. Army.
Torverded ¢4 v meter perttuining to vour eormond.

For the Commending 0fficer:

x f4 S o
;;i#/ 1/ TeCe SUZTCH

C-’.’..p: o 1O
Chief, Ci & & Div,

Hg, lst .M Oroup, Com i ET0, .0 86z, Ustle rmy,Ul Decsmber 1948,
T0: C€G., Com Lone ITO, .2 887, Jul. rmy
sTTH:  CGroves =eg£a1r tion & Iffects Iiv., COUM
iU; Crnnels,
‘itention fs Invited to lot snd 4 indorsements.
fo/t/ W URICE »HITITNY

Lt, Col., jy;
Comrm: ng if}..’:’ &



ﬂhknown Yu 80 14snt1rieﬁ g8 SPUH UGLE, BUFCRD He,Pvb.,57530047,515 Inf.
o @i%e of death 7 July 1944. Identified by {dentifieaticn c:rd and
am, MGia’ld‘im m ma in trousers, ' ;,

MO e HETL) ) ' s
mﬂ x“aﬂ Iﬁﬁn‘l‘-lfm P’a Fe 1’__212 hi LIN: 3 n.,?fﬂ,'é'?u uz“!'?? 218 Te g.k
W. m of &b&"ﬁ '&5 %13' 1844 ,.7dontiflad by neme snd AcH nerked 1o
m M 'Id.»zan'blrieﬂ a8 MoCOLLUM, " IL L33 h.,cz ptaln,0-1:80645,518
Inf,? »astt of ‘et 8 Tuly 1944, Idént!fieﬁ fron nntftian on the . -
wigilii.l Heport 0f ird=X for this atave.
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© on ‘body ., -

Jn wm ”'-8& idﬂﬁtlfied (5% ---.!I‘.n'a.i, LLAE Ga? fc.a*wulgv'uf:ﬁ inz Combat
B, dete of denth Urimown., Identifled by loalsl Becurivy Cerd nd
Tdundry wmeirkd fn dXavhiang, ' -

ke Unknown X«9) identiflied ss MYZil, TILIY G,,Pvt,34097968,310 Inf Hegt.

; -i&at.e o &aﬁmh o ;fuly 1944. Identitied by letter found on hodyv.

3 Umnmn ‘*‘-9& 1@&3‘&21‘13{! vy WAFT, I i. l.’?- l..SE.uSG'?lé B0 Fupwe Inf Rew
¢i 4o of desth uni:nwn. ‘Idvnt,u‘i 4 & by leundry msrks In olothling

e ’*nl;:ncrfn P ) iﬁanﬁiﬁ&ﬁ w8 FYL1IG, i BU @. ‘vt 311887C8, 307 Yeva Xnft
Regy, dote of éaht\h unima'm. .u,c"'t 11@{% by WL Teg found an DOaY .

ne Unimovn X-10% idﬁnﬁﬁeﬂ; e HORIG,CLOAGH D ;vu,z'f:a?azm,::m in? Fegt.
dote of desth B July 1944.Identilied by ani ':: gard =24 by dcundry
merks in ?Lﬁﬂ* Riﬂ Ffm!.at snd Belt, :

C. Unknown "{-lﬁ"* mmtx'm I8 ROCE., ' Ll RD T, e, Sﬁ’? 890, 749 Tionk Bam,
dute of death unknown, Tdentifiod by the not uiem zde on the origiasl
Report of E&&-&sl fer thin ETEVE,

Pe Uninown T-nd iﬂsﬁﬁﬁw By T ONTR, G 0, g;,i, S4008607,1:00 In: ‘e_‘t,
daote of degth IO Tuly 1944. Idc,zti"ieﬁ by «tter ‘end notebock Tound
on Yody und %sy c’i»at*. ng*m'r?a.

Sa ﬂormctad cf.ﬁpieﬁ of Feports of Zurl:l on #1l men listed
paragraph L, above, havse been rscelved from the Orsves reglatratic
arﬁoﬁr,ﬁmb ﬂ‘ritad tetes frmy. ¥ v

e
4. K%
I'

4. It is re ue&tsﬁ thet s-.lJ. records nd the marking of the rroves
te adjuuted aem&inlev epd this Meod, usrters nrxtlfie'* by indorescment
When this hess Leen ;ﬁcoﬁﬂ:uiaha&. S

FEAEOET  TYSRETITONSTOn oL s w o _,«"3( Vi N5 De BI KGO
, v : {\Jr 1«,
(KR for T T T e 1Y
/t/ VICHAEL H, ZWICKER
Colonel, MO,

Ghief Graves Registration & E:f’fects
Division
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-CGEE ‘ _ e 1 Decanber 1944,
SUBJECT: Identificestion of Unknecvns,

¢77 Ty @ The Oraved ﬁa{ris"&ratim Officer, D8 1 Buse Depot, 0 L6Z.
e -"Unfsd &w S ' :
de Ifefezrenca' is made to Heports of Burlsl

& £ H
necdiunriers rur Umsnmma burieﬂ in Llosville Ceg :-:?,»31*3-‘. ot 1.‘.-.:‘?_.9.:1
helows !

fie J)‘nknwn K=34 buried

in Plot i, How 1, Oruve 19
b Unknown Y-57 bur*ef‘ in y s v 4 ! T
¢, Unknown 7«30 i - Rl » Kl s
“d. Unknowmn X<83 » Al W 18y
€. Unknowm Xe79 " A "8 ' 108
P, Tinknovin =80 2 % NG " 3 B9
s Unknown WS “ o W wig S
~M. Unknown Xe£4 4 * * ¥ N9 ' 38%
1. Unknovn X-25 L ¢ v 3 v 8 y 113
L, Uninown X586 o . I % 9 I 5
Ve Uninown Xe21 " i ah - * 3 " 1z
Viéd nkmotam MeO4 » AL N LA AR ¥
ie UnkKnewn X85 000" Il - il 1384
2% ny, Unknown' 'Ne108 " " AlEC 2% w178
C 7 b. Unknovn W=100 " AL | I . 177
p. B‘nhmm’n x-lla " " AR B v 4

gete 2. mmu«; mm bean ranaived from the Oruves “iari sty tiorn
Gffiger, Plrst U’ﬂited States iyny, thot identificstion hos beon esteb-
11=ahmi v g rai.mes- S Eei

.+ Unknown Y-34 1@0&‘01"'166 g SEINNIR, 10 1VIM r., t.,’:.gtg 18104588, ECQ7
Pars Inf, f’egﬁ. ﬂrﬁe til’ denth umlmon medentified by lsundry mrrks §
alothing. - '

be Uninown YebY iﬁenti’ied a8 BURN:, P UL 7,,] f’c, 6395167, OC8 Pare InT,
Hegt., dote of ddoth 2.5 July 194;. Identified by nume and ¥ mayked
in Ql%hm fle

¢« Unimown F=060 i%ntrifibﬁ: tia HOONL ,THON O Jl,1] fO, 02086494, JI10 Inf Legt,
dsnte of deith 7 July 1944, Tdentiflcd by nane ond 25N Tied on Olﬁ"z‘ih

snd hondkerchief. 0

de Unknown X-82Z ldentified as ¥ 5. m_,, HTOBENT Do Pvts, S1O02230,507 Fars
Inf Hept, dite of d.a:sth uniiown, Identificd by loundry nurks {r elo* hi.m

6. Uniknoun Y-7¢ ilde: xtified o8 ERYGILLL, THADDEUS, Py, , 0881000, "2 Inf Pegt
diste of &imth unz;nmm. Iéantiriﬂﬁ b& nsme .-'.n:: 428 on hi ncaferf‘hia;—“ erd
legging
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BLOSVILIE CEM, FRANCE

j

22 Nov.1944

T BURTAL INFORMATION
z NAMEigiasr, First, Middle Init..s) AN GRADE
¥ | PILLIS, EDWRD _J. 31125706 PYT,
i:fﬂ?QRglﬁjgﬁTION .,_ﬁﬂm__;:Z:f,ﬂ~f . DATE OF DEATH
% PLACE ~ gDATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL

REMARKS

BURIAL REPORT RECEIVED,

Case under investigation. Identification Section,

- =~ T




——— AMERICAN RED CROSS Howw sk

NORTH ATLANTIC AREA
Repatriatica Records Branch
To: Disinterment Locator Section pgje: April 20, 1948
> Office of the Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C. :
From: (yiss) Mildred Jenkins Subject: QMGMR 293 PILLIS, Edward J.
Pvt. 31125706 .
Plot T, Row 7, Grave 134 )
United States Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

In connection with your 29 March 1948 request, this is to
advise that the decedent's mother, whose address remains the same,
was assisted in completing Form &45. It was mailed your office

April 10.

(Miss) Mildred Jenkins
Director, Home Service

BY: (Mrs.) Gertrude T. McLean
Home Service Corresrondent
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@ e ey STRVEGE FORCES
L e S s SO A TMY BRRECTS BURBAU S
| OBDIK FOR SEIPMENT .
Gt U m. Jm;la mm
e - 249 Falls Avenue :
Effects of: _ﬂak?illl. Connecticut
Nemg ' :
ASN Pvi. Bdward J. Pillis
Case No, 31125706
Wt 402967-D

DATE 7 August 1945
RTS:0Ce 1%

REMARKS ‘
Inclose Bureau Cheok

Acess Hoe

- Azt

Tnelose Wal enest ibem
Ship "Valuables" i Lam(s) :

FOR: E?féc%s QUATCormastor.

Remove Gele

Note discrepsancy in
Films removed

Diary removod
Leundry removed

ROUTING:

3 :%bcounting Branch
T A TWarehouse Division
2 Files Branch, Adm, Div,

REMARKS :

SHIP DAMACED PROPERTY

iy ot et L i i b

~ Effe QM Torm 14 (26 Deo 44)

Frankcd 'ai;;

ESt.Ex,). CthQ : —(— :
Est. Frt, Chg J‘__‘ﬁ
Noe of poclkex elors flord

Shis t}lng L«‘rrk
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TAVENTORY OF EFFEGTS

UNKINOWIT X=95
(Las® name ){#irst)(ilic, Inits) (ASN)

late 2

e —— - p—

\Grade)  (Orpn or crm or servaeo)

wao died on the Upké&oy of O uly 1944

Wpllet V-
Photos )
3 Pence Souvenier v

CURRENCY:

90 Fpancs
$2.00 U, S,

Above turned in to Clayton T.
Hathaway, Maj. F. D. 211-655

T SnpEdBo $aed Bt oome i L an

ki e ¥ o S ¥ ne 6 ,‘..[‘9'._-“ ) 3'{:. wlEdso
o A S L H I i ol W] e SN
L2 e 4, R i a-f_ Laotmond i AXTATON ERRTT _1‘;_! Rty e
~ t _ 1 3 ]
L

F. A, GREULICH
Capte, QC
Blosville Cemeterv



Summary Gourt-tartial L//
ARM{ SERVICE FUACES (161958)
KNS5 CITY QUARTER .aSTER DEPOT WFH:LH: om
601 -Herdesty .veuue "2 5 July 1945
hangas City 1, Jisscuri b

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the wffects of

__ Eawera g, PuMe Y et 51125708 ¥ late a

(Name of deceased) \army ooriel sunber)

Private V/ .. Medieal Depsrtment ¥ “who diad

(Grade ) (Orgunisetion, Aumy or Sseviee)

on the 6 clag’/of June , 1744 , at Furopean Area ;

7

TO

The Adjutant General, War Departasnt 25, 4.0,

1. Complying with 8.4, 1312, & Summerv Court-idartial, convaned at hansas City,
Mo., pursuant to 3.C., 228, Hq., XC4f Dapot, date’ 23 Scptember 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the avwoe-naned £oldizr, or persen suniect to

miritary law, rcports tnat:

a. No legal representativ: or widow ol decudent being prosent at

decedents camp or quarters, eflecte . decudent were Sorwarded to Lhis Summary
Court-wartial.

b. Local debtors owcr decudent's estate § none , of whiich the sum of
) . . — o . -~ —-—u-—-——--.u--—_‘ - = y G
¥__nope was collected. (If nothin: wze found due T collected, state "dona":
Z 2

otherwise attach itemizad statemant of sums owing an: cellected.) {(Inci. nome .)

c. Decedent owed undisputed lecal creditor: the suw ol 4 none .
which has been paid by the Summary Court-idartial frow funds of ducsUenc. (oce
inclosed receipt none s inel none 2 )

de Dispeosition of decedent's effects (less money paid crediters, if any)
has been made by the Summuary Court-.iurtial by trausmittal through the Juartermaster
Corps, at Govermment expense to peragn fowd entitled (See Sumuinary Court-sartial
FI:IDI:G below)

FLIDING

Before a Summary Court-siartial which convened at Kensas City, Missouri, on

22 June 1945 V s pursuart to Special Orders 228, Headquerters, KCoil

Depot, dated 25 Septembor 1943, the applicnition or affidavit of

¥re, Jemnie Pillls for the 2ffscts of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with otuer relevant evidence, was duly concidered;

Whareupen, this Summary Court-iartial finds that, under the provisions of

s

AJi. 112, Mrs, Jennie Pillis v of
(tiame ol person found entitled)
v’

249 Falls iAvenue ) § Oakville State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) \City, lowm or Village)

Connecticut » 13 the Hother /‘f‘ of the

e
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o i } ARUY AERVICE FORCES

b ARMY EFFEITS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIFMENT ™ *

SHIP TO:

Effects .of 3
Yeme Pvt. EBdward J. Pillis

ASN 311258706
Case No. .161953%-D

Wt o
RTB:LH:am
DATE 10 July 1945

:-EJJI' "LRKS H

Inclose Bureau Check
Acct. No.

Amount

Inclose "Valuables" iten
Ship "Valuables" iteri(s)

lrs. Jennie Pillis

249 Falls Avenue

Oukville, Connecticut

rat AR s [ gy d s -
E‘UI“ ErLetth Llarcelg to
Remove Gele
— 5
Nots dlscrapancy ir

Filme removed
Dispy romoved
Leundry removid

ROUTINGs

{ Accounting Branch
_ # Warchouse Division
2. Files Dranch, Adm¢ Div,

REMARKS ® Wi, 8

=N

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec LL)

T}"E.' !-’c d_
E‘Jt l"J. ;J. '-.:{Jr‘j.

Bst. Frb. Cngse

No. of nackage

Shipning

e =
LR i 1
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2 1
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3 AR 4"“”% ﬁﬁ“
401 dar.as u}r ave L

nansas Uity 1, .disseal

r\

Ah U Please complete and return to the Effects wWnart
. Hans: as Uity wuartermaster Depot, h nsas City 1, 43

o a‘
SRARES F e TR s, First Neme 3 wicdle 4,“Sef1a1‘v_.'5§_ ”g
' A | Inttial r#u:nber
o - | [‘ )

: 64 Casualty Status b orgbuizasivn and nPo Aﬁdrﬁss
2 Sl (X Deceasad ( ) FPrisoncr of Fur : :
() Eissing ( ) Ingerney ; S ;f?:

‘() Mmincwn: Pleuse jurnish: - Wﬂrw & (;' s
e A "' .'r ; _'-"_ £ X 3 sy
i -8.-._r_‘=ame of Beneficizry 9. Relationsblp 10. Address
.‘_- 3 ') a3 > ’,
Ao N\ g0 4 0 ¥ ALEL | ] g
2 11. éltzfﬁ e Eenyricl(ry 1 “ela:lunship
g 5
y 4, 3 P ]
kol £ 2t A
: AJ @14._Emergbncy Addressee i5. Relrotonstlp
(7 £ ”;if
Ll ¢ /ALl Ay
v 3eilee f: St 18. e 1u\tigggmwﬁwﬁﬁdress
T, Pl gyt i oy S
1I._ o i V. !
i 141, 4 —.‘ S ¥ -.
b, 2 R PR A

‘$If the apove ..5I is not as
AFRB be adv:.‘aed the name, ran
whom tnis SN is assigned, togelier wi

Sl Tne
anig &”d yoi Ls¢nt ﬂal¢1ng address of tae 50
th the 1nforMat10n rnquested n3

#3:In the event the above ..SN is not assigned to tuis soldier, it is fur
quested tnat tuis Bureau be furalshed availab le n¢ormat10n regardlng this

 soldier of record in your office,

Eff. &l Form 20 (12 Dec hi)



Standard Forn No. 1044 - Revised v Schedulie ¥o.

< L i
RCQED
AdBic)j

Porm spnroved oy Comntroller Genersl U. 5. Sheet Mo. 1 of 1

Sheets

Collection Vou. No.

“June 25, 1936
Pers Tr. Trans. No.

(Wodified)
' SCHEDULE CF COLLACTIOUS

TAR DEPARTHEUT PINANCE DEpPART 07

90
14

(Degartment or Zstavlishment) (Buresu or Office)

Heceived by  CLAYTOQU T HATHAWAY, kajor TD, Finsnce Officer at APQ #308
. (Hame (Title) (Station)
Feriod July 1944 D. 0. Symbol MNo. 211-655
. (Month of, or cusrter ended)
Date Receint Detail descristion of Fund to be
Received | Number | lame of Remitter | purpose for which Amount | credited
collections wereA;eueived
CASH ™OUuD OM BFFECLS 07 UHIDEHTI-IED PERSHIHEL
26 July 4g Jninovn Soldier | Bffects artermaster, $2.83; 218818
T.B ed with Conmminicatinnalone
B RST "‘1"11'1, nsae
of rapd J. Pillls
i Deceased unomorn
| dzte, July 1944
Ll
ey
738 fo 4
¢ o, —
A L o
2 - ~ T Total | $3.85
Ned.a ok e Collection. Forwsrded 27 July 1944
J 1O Lt By [/s/ Clsyton T. Hathavay
cer) CLAYDOGH T. ATHAWAY | Major FD
! . Title PFinance Cfficer
f~ Aa s -5 ’ o
3 f_ % ' ’. )J f;""
L
) >



-J01-PILLIS, Edward J. (enl), 31125706 WSG/aht
EFFECTS Q4, Personal Effects & Baggage Depot, APO 513, 21 Dec 44

TO: CO, Army Effects Bureau, KCQMD, 601 Hardesty Ave, Kansas City,iO
1. Forwarded for further action by your office.

For the Effects Quartermaster* ﬂ {ff/;
“? . GIORD&.NO
Capt., QMC
Adm. Asst.



O %3 3D

| i
COMWNICATIONS ZONE //
EUROPEAN THEATER OF OPERATIONS - - DECH§/
UNITED STATES ARMY -
Office of the Chief Quartermaster COF/mjg
APO 887

1 December 1944
Q-GRE

A
SUBJECT: Effects of Identified Unknown,

TO : The Effects Quartermaster, Hqs Com Z, APO 887, U. S, Army.

1. Reference is made to personal effects forwarded to your head-
quarters for Unknown X-95 buried in Blosville Cemetery in Plot T, Row 7,
Grave 13,

2. Information has been received that Unknown X-95 has since been
identified by the Graves Registration Officer, First United States Army,
by E. M, Tag found on body. as PILLIS, EDWARD J., Pvt, 31125706, 507 Para
Inf Regte

3. Personal effects as listed on the Report of Burial are as
follows:

a. Wallet

b. Photos

ce 3 Pence Souvenier
de 90 Francs

e. $2,00 U, S,

L+ Request your office take steps to change the designation of the
effects of Unknown X-95 as belonging to Pvt Edward J, Pillis and to inform
the Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City, in order that effects mentioned in
paragraph 3, above, will be forwarded to the next of kin of Pvt Edward J,

Pillis,
N AP L 7 S/L_M/f_a
/ o
%r_ 2%’3#"‘ 8
/ MICHAEL H. ZWICKER,

Colonel, . QMC,
Chief, Graves Registration & Effects Division.



Pyt
Plot

Edwerd J, Pillis 125 706
T, Row 7, Grave 12 Boptenber 194T

United States Military ﬁmm;r
mowﬂle, Frama e

W -

s, Jennie Pillis
2ko Talls Avemio
Oakville, Conmsclicut

Deoax Mps, Pillis:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
diginterrent and final burdal of the havoic dead of Wordd Var II. The Quarter-
mateor Genaral of the Avmy has been entrusted with this sacred responmaibility
to the boanoved dead. The recoxds of the War Depurtment indicate that you way
bte the neeresi relative of the above-named dsceased, who gave hiv life in the
service of hils country.

The enclesed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer IT Awvmed Forces Deed,”
and "Amorican Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermment., If you are the naxt of kin accariiug to
mmwmmummmmmmt, "Disposition of
w@mwmmwm, you are invited to express your wishes ag to

enclosed Poru. Emmmmmwm,memphuraﬂmofm
enclosed for.

Ifmnhmlﬁ.ehctﬂpﬁma it iz pdvised that no funeral arrengemonts
ypansenetts hem&amtﬂmmﬁm notified by this

Will you gomplote the enclossd form, "Bequest for Dispuasition of
Rewains" and inthe enclosed self-addressed envelops, which reguires no
vostage, vi'bhimaeigs a:r-!m- its vecelipt by you? Ite yrompt relturn will
aveid Wﬁﬂ?

4‘1‘\ Sincerely,

. 0‘3 ~
Tricls, THOMAS B, LARKIN
/ Hajor General

;"' The Quartermaster Ueneral



RTE:CCsfh
402967 & August 7, 1945

¥rg. Jennie Pillis
24% Fulls Avenue
Oskville, Connecticut

Dear Mrs. Pilliss

Thank you for the informetion recently given the Army
Effects Pureau in connection with the disposal of personal prop-
erty of your son, Private Bdward J. Pillis,

These effects are being forwarded to you in one package.
The property was transmitted to this Bureau by & Graves Regisira-
tion Officer.

If, for some reason, the property has not reached you at
the expiration of thirty days from the date of this letter, please
notify me so tracer can be instituted,

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal ef=-
fects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of decedent's legal residence. |

As matters relating to the circumstances of casualiies
are under the jurisdiction of The Adjutant General, Washington Z5,
D. C., it is suggested that you contact that official for any

available information.
|

I wish to express my sypmpethy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,



i ;' RTBiLHiam
161953 . July 10, 1945

ey

Mrs. Jemnie Pillls /-
749 Palls Avenue :
Oskville, Connectiont 7

rd

Desr HMrs, Pillis:

The Army Effects Bureau has receivéd from oversqgﬁ'a few
small items belonging to your son Privaté ldward J. Pillis, which
are being forwarded to you.

If, by any chance, you have not received the vnroperty
within 2 reasonable length of time, please notify this Buresu and
tracer will be ingtitnted.

Thia Purean received unidentified funds in the amount of
$3.83. 1In secordance with existing resulations, these funds were
forwarded to the local Finance Officer. After further investiga-‘/,
tion 1% was determined that this money belonged to Private Pillis,
You may contact the General Aecounting Office, Claims Division,
Washington =26, D, C., for information concerning these funds.

f
I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son{

Yours very truly,

R. Tn BROYN
lst Lt., GHC
Chief, Adm. Division
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Lo2067  / June 29, 1945

krs. dJennie Pillis/ F
24,9 Falls Aveaue ’ S

Qakville, Connscticul,

o

Dear irs, Pillis:

Vue Aroy Llfects Sureap has received from overseag some
cersenal property of your son, Frivate Edward J, Pillis, /

Ic make proper disposition of this prop riy, it is necessary
that we have certain informaticn regarding your sen's family. T would
like to know whether !¢ was married and, if so, the name and address of
iis widow, alsc the name snd eddress of hiz father, if he is living, '/

If your son left a Will which has been probated, please
furnisn the criginal or a certified cory of the letters Testarentary,
Any pspers submilted will ce returned to you as scon as possible,

Not infrecuently, due to expcsure tc¢ the weather and other
nztural conditions, certein articles received her:s have a peculiar
ci sumetines even disagreeable odor. Such an odor may develop from
the length of time the articles have be:sn packacred in transit from //
cverscas., Certain effects of your scn received here, namely, a
billfeld are in this condition, Since it is our desire to spare
the recipient any avoidable unpleasant reaction, I wish to acguaint
you witn this condition and ask that you tell me whether you,
neve:tneiess, desire this article sent you,

Please mail your reply in the incloscd self--addressed f/
envelope wilen needs no postage, as this will accelerate delivery /
of the property.

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB i
1st 1t. QaHoC- /
Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

i Incl-~Envelope



27 June 1945

Case No. 161953

- MEMOR&NDUM
s
majof}"ﬁehman:

Funds received here marked as Unknown X-95,
in the amount of $3.83 were forwarded to the Finance
Officer, Kansas City, Wissouri for disposition.
Unkrown soldier hes now been identified as Pvt. Ldward
Jde Pillis.

RECOMMEND &

Contact Firance Office for refund of money to
_ be forwarded to - mother of decedent.

22
b

M. whipple

Mwﬁ
A

JUN 28 1340

wg;
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT e
601 HARDESTY AVENUE -
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

_ - JRM:VM:bjm

161,953 i March 16, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO_ -~

Mrs., J. Pillis 7
249 Falls 2Zvenue
Oakville, Connectiocut -

Dear Mre, Pillis:

This acknowladges your letter of g%hruary 20 inmuiring
about the personasl effects of your som, Pvt, Edward J. Pillis,

I am sorry to raport that we have not yet received any
information regarding your son's effecte; however, in view of
transporation delays and other difficulties Involved, it is probable
that sufficiznt time has not elapsed for the receint of his vroperty.

As matters relating to the circumstances of casualties
are under the jurisdiction of The Adjutent General, Washington 25, D.C.,
it is suggested that you may contact that official for eny available
information,

Upon receipt of Pvt, Pillis' property you will be notified,

Yours very truly,

F. A, ECEKHARDT
Cantain Q.M.C,
Aresistant
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““Pvt Bawerd J P1illls, ASN 31 125 706 Y

“"PISt ¥, Row S, Grave 6 A,
Headstone: Cross il

St, Laurent (France) U. S. Militery Cemetery

Mrs, Jennie Pillis
249 ¥alle Avenue
Oakville, Comnectilcut

Dear Mrp., Pillis:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, glde by side with com-
rades who aleo gave thelr lives for their country. Customary mill-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Avmy has completed =1l final intermenta,
the cemetery will be trensferred, as suthorized by the Congreas, to the
care and supervigion of the American Battle Monments Commission. The
Commission aleso will have the regponsibility for permanent constructlion
and beautification of the cemetery, including ersction of the permanent
headgtone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly ag
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
Stete, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commisslon, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name » rank, serial nmumber, grave
location, and neame of the cemstery,

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open %o
vigitors. Yon may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and eolemnity and that the grave-glte will be care
fully and consglentiously masintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government., .

&
il

. C-_'-‘-; o Sincerely yours,
o 2N
l"
; £ cin*
s a PP H, FELDMAN
= Major General
= The Quartermaster General

ihoe
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